- 1 SJR99
- 2 150972-1
- 3 By Senator Taylor
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 02-MAY-13

1	150972-1:n:03/25/2013:JMW/jmw LRS2013-1631
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING OVETTA CAVER FOR DISTINGUISHED SERVICE TO
9	AUTAUGA COUNTY AND THE STATE OF ALABAMA.
10	
11	WHEREAS, it is with highest commendation that Ovetta
12	Caver is recognized following dedicated service with the West
13	Autauga Water Authority for 27 years; and
14	WHEREAS, Ovetta Caver retired on February 15, 2013,
15	having been a founding member of the Board of Directors of the
16	West Autauga Water Authority; she has served with competence
17	and commitment as Vice Chair since 1986, the year the
18	Authority was established; and
19	WHEREAS, Ovetta Caver worked without pay, signing up
20	customers and attending monthly meetings until 2003, when the
21	Authority became financially sound and could begin paying
22	members of the board; and
23	WHEREAS, through the years, Ovetta Caver has earned
24	the respect of all those with whom she has been associated;
25	she personifies the ideals of public service, and she is truly
26	deserving of special recognition for her civic contributions

as Vice Chair of the Board of Directors of the West Autauga
Water Authority since 1986; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That in recognition of exemplary service to Autauga County and the State of Alabama, highest commendation is hereby accorded Ovetta Caver, for whom a copy of this resolution shall be provided with best wishes in all future endeavors.